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TERM SHEET 
Howe Building Renovation 

702 York Street 
 
The terms and conditions described in this agreement are part of a related development agreement 
between the parties, each element of which is consideration for the other elements and an integral 
aspect of the proposed agreements (defined below).  This Term Sheet does not constitute an offer or a 
legally binding obligation of any party, or any other party in interest, nor does it constitute an offer of 
securities.  The transactions contemplated by the Term Sheet are subject to conditions to be set forth in a 
definitive agreement, including without limitation a development agreement and other supporting 
documentation.  Until publicly disclosed by the parties, this Term Sheet is strictly confidential and may 
not be shared by any party without the prior written consent of all parties unless otherwise required by 
Wisconsin law. 
 

1. Property Description 
a. Tax Parcel 000-165-010 
b. 2019 Total Assessed Value:  $148,900 

 
2. Potential Parties: 

a. East Point Rentals LLC  (Developer), and assigns controlled by Developer 
b. City of Manitowoc  (City) 

 
3. Development Description: 

a. Renovation of the property in accordance with the attached exterior plans submitted by 
the developer and the interior building permit plans showing four to five 1st floor 
retail/commercial spaces, 1st floor enclosed parking and storage spaces, and nine 2nd 
floor residential condos.  Project to be completed by December 31, 2021.   

b. The total project cost is $2,841,360. 
c. Projected assessed value is $3,000,000 
d. Developer will commit to leasing a minimum of 20 spaces for a minimum of 10 years at 

the applicable downtown parking space lease rate established by the City Council.   
 

4. Development Timetable: 
a. Construction start in July of 2020 with completion expected in spring/summer of 2021. 

 
5. City Assistance (subject to all required approvals and documentation): 

a. Tax Incremental Financing Grant 
i. Up to $362,172 in a pay-go cash grant based on a guaranteed assessed value 

increase of at least $2,850,000 upon project stabilization.   
ii. Uses of funds to include public or private utility or other infrastructure 

improvements, building construction, site preparation, architectural or 
engineering design fees, or other eligible building improvement related costs. 

b. Tax Incremental Financing Project 
i. Up to $550,000 in off-site parking improvements to include: 

1. Acquisition by the City of parcel 000-165-091 and the easterly portion of 
parcel 000-165-090. 

2. Demolition of the building located at 714 York Street, and the storage 
building located east of 205 North 8th Street. 
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3. Construction of a new City owned parking lot with a minimum of 45 
parking spaces.  

c. Downtown Façade Grant 
i. Up to $50,000 cash grant based on $25,000 per street façade. 

ii. Uses of funds to include exterior renovations of the existing building. 
 

6. Following City Council authorization of this term sheet, a development agreement consistent 
with the terms and conditions herein shall be executed by the Mayor and Clerk subject to 
technical, legal changes.  
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City of Manitowoc 
 
 
_______________________________ 
Justin M. Nickels, Mayor 
 
 
_______________________________ 
Deborah Neuser, Clerk 
 
_________________ 
Date 

East Point Rentals, LLC 
 
 
_______________________________ 
Mike Howe, Principal 
 
 
_______________________________ 
Kurt Scherer, Principal 
 
_________________ 
Date  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 













City of Manitowoc
Tax Increment Financing District 19

Cash Flow Proforma Analysis
702 York - Howe/Scherer

Assumptions
Annual Inflation During Life of TID................................................. 0.00%
Annual Deflation of Tax Rate During Life of TID…………………… 0.50%
2018 gross tax rate (per $1000 equal. value)...................................... $20.67
Amount of Bond Issue………………………………………………… 362,172$               Example New Issue
Interest Rate on Bonds…………………………………………………………………… Amount of New Borrowing:
Expenditure Period Remaining 13 $362,172

Background Data Revenues Expenditures TID Status
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (M)

TID Incentive Year End Remaining
Val. TIF District Inflation Construction TIF Increment Tax Tax Pay-GO Annual Cumulative Principal
Date Valuation Increment Increment Over Base Rate Revenue Principal Interest Total Balance Balance Balance Cost Recovery

(January 1) (December 31)

2019 $0 $20.67 $0 $0
2020 $0 $0 $0 $20.57 $0 $0 $0 $0
2021 $0 $0 $2,850,000 $2,850,000 $20.46 $0 $27,859  $27,859 ($27,859) ($27,859)
2022 $2,850,000 $0 $2,850,000 $20.36 $0 $27,859  $27,859 ($27,859) ($55,719)
2023 $2,850,000 $0 $2,850,000 $20.26 $58,032 $27,859  $27,859 $30,172 ($25,546)
2024 $2,850,000 $0 $2,850,000 $20.16 $57,742 $27,859  $27,859 $29,882 $4,336 Expenditures Recovered
2025 $2,850,000 $0 $2,850,000 $20.06 $57,453 $27,859  $27,859 $29,593 $33,929 Expenditures Recovered
2026 $2,850,000 $0 $2,850,000 $19.96 $57,166 $27,859  $27,859 $29,306 $63,235 Expenditures Recovered
2027 $2,850,000 $0 $2,850,000 $19.86 $56,880 $27,859  $27,859 $29,020 $92,256 Expenditures Recovered
2028 $2,850,000 $0 $2,850,000 $19.76 $56,595 $27,859  $27,859 $28,736 $120,992 Expenditures Recovered
2029 $2,850,000 $0 $2,850,000 $19.66 $56,312 $27,859  $27,859 $28,453 $149,445 Expenditures Recovered
2030 $2,850,000 $0 $2,850,000 $19.56 $56,031 $27,859  $27,859 $28,171 $177,616 Expenditures Recovered
2031 $2,850,000 $0 $2,850,000 $19.46 $55,751 $27,859  $27,859 $27,891 $205,508 Expenditures Recovered
2032 $2,850,000 $0 $2,850,000 $19.37 $55,472 $27,859  $27,859 $27,613 $233,120 Expenditures Recovered
2033 $2,850,000 $0 $2,850,000 $19.27 $55,195 $27,859  $27,859 $27,335 $260,455 Expenditures Recovered
2034 $2,850,000 $0 $0 $2,850,000 $19.17 $54,919   $0 $54,919 $315,374 Expenditures Recovered
2035 $2,850,000 $0 $0 $2,850,000 $19.08 $54,644   $0 $54,644 $370,018 Expenditures Recovered
2036 $2,850,000 $0 $0 $2,850,000 $18.98 $54,371   $0 $54,371 $424,389 Expenditures Recovered
2037 $2,850,000 $0 $0 $2,850,000 $18.89 $54,099   $0 $54,099 $478,488 Expenditures Recovered
2038 $2,850,000 $0 $0 $2,850,000 $18.79 $53,828   $0 $53,828 $532,316 Expenditures Recovered
2039 $2,850,000 $0 $0 $2,850,000 $18.70 $53,559   $0 $53,559 $585,875 Expenditures Recovered
2040 $2,850,000 $0 $0 $2,850,000 $18.61 $53,291   $0 $53,291 $639,167 Expenditures Recovered
2041 $2,850,000 $0 $0 $2,850,000 $18.51 $53,025   $53,025 $692,192 Expenditures Recovered
2042 $2,850,000 $0 $0 $2,850,000 $18.42 $52,760   $52,760 $744,952 Expenditures Recovered
2043 $2,850,000 $0 $0 $2,850,000 $18.33 $52,496   $52,496 $797,448 Expenditures Recovered
2044 $2,850,000 $0 $0 $2,850,000 $18.24 $52,234   $52,234 $849,681 Expenditures Recovered
2045 $0 $0 $0 $18.14 $51,972   $51,972 $901,654 Expenditures Recovered
2046 $0 $0 $0 $18.05 $51,713   $51,713 $953,367 Expenditures Recovered
2047 $0 $0 $0 $17.96 $0   $0 $953,367 Expenditures Recovered

$0 $2,850,000 $1,315,539 362,172$               -$                362,172$         953,367$      

2017 TID Inception
2037 Final year to incur costs (inception + 20yrs)
2044 Maximum legal life of TID (27 Years) 3 year extension possible with plan amendment and/or one year extension for housing programs

Requested subsidy = 362,172










